OP \$265.00 902434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Lakes Gelatin Company, LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Gelatin Wellness, LLC	
Street Address:	253 Commerce Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Grayslake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60030-7823	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90243480	GREAT LAKES WELLNESS	
Registration Number:	6188764	SHAKE UP THE FLAVOR!	
Registration Number:	5971465	GREAT LAKES GELATIN CO.	
Registration Number:	6038201	GREAT LAKES COLLAGEN	
Registration Number:	5916611	STIR IN SOME WELLNESS!	
Registration Number:	4835505	GREAT LAKES GELATIN	
Registration Number:	5675529	COLLAGENIX FOR PETS	
Registration Number:	5038851	GREAT LAKES GELATIN FOR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	5241837	COLLAGEN ENDURANCE	
Registration Number:	4140003	COLLAGEN ENDURANCE PLUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026002261

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 600-2270

Email:aspivak@mosaiclegalgroup.comCorrespondent Name:Andrew Spivak c/o Mosaic Legal GroupAddress Line 1:5185 MacArthur Boulevard, NW, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20016-3341

TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Spivak
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Spivak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Great Lakes Gelatin Company - Name Change#page1.tif source=Great Lakes Gelatin Company - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0105

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY, LLC" TO "GREAT LAKES WELLNESS COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3561122 8100 SR# 20212846499

Authentication: 203803666

Date: 07-30-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 07/30/2021 FILED 10:34 AM 07/30/2021 SR 20212846499 - File Number 3561122

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GREAT LAKES GELATIN COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter, the "Company") is Great Lakes Gelatin Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Great Lakes Wellness Company, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on July 30, 2021.

Guido Panzera

Authorized Signatory

38989466

RECORDED: 09/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0107